AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CALIFORNIA, MISSOURI, TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CALIFORNIA NUTRITION CENTER.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF CALIFORNIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of California, Missouri, is authorized to enter into an Agreement with the California Nutrition Center, upon said terms and conditions as are set forth and established by the Agreement, a copy of the same being attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.

Section 2. The Agreement attached hereto is hereby approved and the Mayor is authorized to execute the said Contract and the City Clerk to attest said execution on the behalf of the City of California, Missouri. Said Agreement shall be executed in multiple original counterparts, with the City Clerk to maintain one original within the records of the City of California. Acts taken by the Mayor, officers, employees of the City from and after February 1, 2021 through date of approval, which are in accordance with this Ordinance and the Agreement, are ratified.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect as of February 1, 2021. Further, copies of this ordinance having been made available for public inspection prior to the time the same is under consideration by the Board of Aldermen of the City of California, Missouri, and the title of the same having been read two times, this ordinance is

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 1ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2021.

Norris Gerhart, Mayor

ATTEST:

Aimee Hill, City Clerk

